Remuneration, in the event of inadequacy or absence of profits, shall be valid only for a period of three financial years begning 
with the financial year 2014-15.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval is also granted to the payment by the Company, of a remuneration of ` 1,40,59,138/- (Rupees 
One crore forty lacs fifty nine thousand one hundred thirty eight) to Mr. Jayant Shriniwas Kawale, the Managing Director of 
the Company, as the remuneration payable to him for the financial year 2014-2015 (“Permissible Remuneration”), owing to 
the absence of profits for the said financial year, as against the remuneration at which he has been appointed by the Board of

[...]

that as permitted under the first proviso to paragraph A to Section II of Part II to the Schedule V, the limits for determining the 
remuneration payable to him for the said financial year, would stand doubled, subject to the receipt of subsequent approval of 
the shareholders, by way of a special resolution.

Accordingly, an amount of ̀  1,40,59,138/- (Rupees One crore forty lacs fifty nine thousand one hundred thirty eight) as determined 
in accordance with the limits applicable to the Company in terms of paragraph A of Section II of Part II to the Schedule V, including 
in particular the first proviso thereto, as the remuneration payable to Mr. Kawale, for the period of his appointment covered under

[...]

the Secretary Energy in Government of Maharashtra and as Joint Secretary, Ministry of Power, Government of India and prior 
to joining the Company Mr. Kawale was working with Jindal Power Limited as its Managing Director. 

The remuneration received by Mr. Kawale during his employment with Jindal Power Limited was ̀  2,88,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
crore eighty eight lacs), per annum.

Mr. Kawale’s stints in Government in various functional fields both at State and Central Government levels as well as in 
various public & private sector undertakings and his expertise and specialized professional knowledge in the power Sector